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Offer an ideal accelerating and braking efficiency, give much be
performance at corners and on marshes.

The footprint of tyres is so ideal that drivers can enjoy the accuracy
and know that they have a sense of control when driving.

The rim is protected by a special design of bead area which could
reduce road damage to the rim.

The hard filler rubber of bead instantly transfer the driving torque
without the rim slipping.




Introduction

Shandong Jinyu Tire Co., Ltd.

., Ltd., one of the subsidiaries of Shandong Jinyu
ng Economic & Development Zone, Dongying
e of China. Founded in 1995, the company is
s producing all-steel radial truck & bus tire with an
annual capa .5 million unit & semi-steel radial PCR tire with an
annual capacity of 3 million unit respectively. With advanced
manufacturing equipments, best materials & newest technology adopted
the company produces a completed range of tires with JINY
GOLDENROAD bra
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Respecting quality as the life of an
enterprise, in the past ten years, the
company has purchased advanced
machines from overseas & domestic
suppliers, and established a
complemented quality warranty system.
The products have been certified by
CCC, 1S09001:2000, 1ISO17025,TS16949,
DOT, ECE, INMETRO and other applicable
standards required by particular
countries.

-
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Shandong Jinyu Tire Co., Ltd. has
developed into a modern company
which is synchronizing tyre
manufacturing with tech R&D,
international trading and international
logistics. The products have been
distributed widely throughout the
Peoples’ Republic of China, as well as
in more than 70 countries & regions
such as U.S., E.U,, India, etc..
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1. Inner Liner Line

2. Dynamic Balance Testing Machine

3. Duplex Extrusion Line

4.90° Steel Cord Cutting Machine
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Pattern list

JY701 JY702 JY706 JY708 JY712

JY719 JY728

Trailer
JY518 JY518* JY520

All Position

JY501 JY502 JY504 JY506 JY508 JY510 JY512 JY588

JY601 JY603 JY608
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TBR construction drawing TBR PATTERN > Drive

JY701

Deep lug pattern for driving service

TBR construction drawing

Super strong rubber tread (
durable and resistant to
tear and chipping

The combination of blocks provides a super driving
performance and a strong grip
Heat resistant rubber layer

The deep tread depth assures a long mileage
to keep tyres cool

The discontinuity of center rib prevents the center rib from
rupture

Outer steel radial belt

Two inner steel radial belts

Steel radial structure of tire

The technological parameter of each tyre size

. o 9 Overall Section Tread
; ; Load Pressure
ngh quallty steel bead with Tyre size o LSS Type Standard Diameter Width depjch .
outstanding durability rim mm inch mm inch mm '(gg..) S(kg) D(kg) S(lbs) D(lbs.) S(kPa) D(kPa) S(psi) D(psi)
12R22.5 16 150/147L T/L  9.00 1085 42.7 300 11.8 18 23 3350 3075 7390 6780 830 830 120 120

295/80R22.5 18 152/148L T/L 9.00 1044 41.1 298 11.7 18 23 3550 3150 7825 6945 850 850 125 125

. : - . . . : 315/80R22.5 18 154/151L T/L 9.00 1076 42.4 312 12.3 18 23 3750 3450 8270 7610 830 830 120 120
1. Jinyu's high resilience rubber formula provides a cooler running tread which is for excellent high

: 315/80R22.5 20 156/153K T/L 9.00 1076 42.4 312 12.3 18 23 4000 3650 8820 8045 850 850 125 125
speed endurance and cooler running performance.
2.The best anti-wear rubber tread formula that provides a proven high wear resistance, puncture
prevention and a longer life.

3.The new high quality reinforcing bead is specially designed to provide stress distribution for the
tyre which allows for a heavier work.

Recommended Vehicle Types & Position
O Recommended Optional ®& Not suitable

4.The zero degree radial belt gives excellent inpact resistance,high speed performance and a
guarantee to a uniform and even wear.

5.The high strength steel belts,steel cord and inner radial ply makes the jinyu tires a top quality tire
and also giving an enhanced performance and endurance.
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TBR PATTERN > Drive

JY702

Deep lug pattern for driving service

The combination of blocks provides a super driving
performance and a strong grip

The deep tread depth assures a long mileage

The discontinuity of center rib prevents the center rib from
rupture

The technological parameter of each tyre size

Overall Section Tread

i i Load Pressure
Tt N N IR e [ eone) NS I T ) N T
rim  mm inch mm inch mm '(23'.?) S(kg) D(kg) S(lbs) D(lbs) S(kPa) D(kPa) S(psi) D(psi)

10.00R20 18 149/146K T/T 7.50 1062 41.8 278 10.9 20.5 26 3250 3000 7165 6610 930 930 135 135

Recommended Vehicle Types & Position
O Recommended Optional & Not suitable
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TBR PATTERN > Drive

JY706

Deep lug pattern for driving service

Large blocks and deep grooves provide a powerful drive and a
strong grip

The deep tread depth assures a long mileage

Half-closed shoulder prevents the shoulder blocks from cracking

The technological parameter of each tyre size

Tyre size

9.00R20
10.00R20
11.00R20
11R22.5
11R22.5
11R24.5
11R24.5
295/75R22.5
285/75R24.5

PR

16
18
18
14
16
14
16
14
14

LI/SS

144/142K
149/146K
152/149K
144/142M
148/145L
146/143)
149/146)
144/141K
144/141K

Type Standard

T/T
T/T
/T
T/L
T/L
T/L
T/L
T/L
T/L

rim
7.00
7.50
8.00
8.25
8.25
8.25
8.25
9.00
8.25

Dot Seeden e Load pressure

mm inch mm inch mm i(gg'.?) S(kg) D(kg) S(lbs.) D(lbs.) S(kPa) D(kPa) S(psi) D(psi)
1019 40.1 259 10.2 165 21 2800 2650 6170 5840 900 900 130 130
1054 41.5 278 10.9 18 23 3250 3000 7165 6610 930 930 135 135
1085 42.7 293 11.5 18 23 3550 3250 7830 7170 930 930 135 135
1054 415 279 11.0 18 23 2800 2650 6175 5840 720 720 105 105
1054 41.5 279 11.0 18 23 3150 2900 6945 6395 840 840 120 120
1104 43.5 279 11.0 20.5 26 3000 2725 6610 6005 720 720 105 105
1104 43.5 279 11.0 10.5 13 3250 3000 7160 6610 830 830 120 120
1014 39.9 298 11.7 20 25 2800 2575 6175 5675 760 760 110 110
1050 41.3 283 11.1 20.5 26 2800 2575 6175 5675 760 760 110 110

Recommended Vehicle Types & Position

O Recommended

Optional & Not suitable
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TBR PATTERN > Drive TBR PATTERN > Drive

JY708 JY712

Deep lug for driving service An excellent driving pattern for truck & bus under all-terrier

Extra deep tread provides an extra powerful traction and a long conditions
tread life Five deep grooves, multi blocks & tiny kerfs on the blocks assure

_— . . a firm grip and a powerful traction
Closed shoulder maintains a good irregular wear resistance grip P

Blocks are complicatedly collocated for a good water-evacuation

Small protrusions in the grooves enhance the self-cleaning service

ability and prevent stone-picking

The technological parameter of each tyre size The technological parameter of each tyre size

Overall Section Tread Overall Section Tread

Tyre size PR LI/SS Type Standard Diameter il dEth oad Pressure Tyre size PR LI/SS Type Standard Diameter il depjch oad Pressure

rim mm inch mm inch mm '(gg'.?) S(kg) D(kg) S(lbs.) D(lbs.) S(kPa) D(kPa) S(psi) D(psi) rim mm inch mm inch mm '(gg'.?) S(kg) D(kg) S(bs.) D(lbs.) S(kPa) D(kPa) S(psi) D(psi)
11R22.5 14 144/142M T/L 825 1054 41.5 279 11.0 24 30 2800 2650 6175 5840 720 720 105 105 11R22.5 14 144/142L T/L 825 1054 41.5 279 11.0 20.6 26 2800 2650 6175 5840 720 720 105 105
11R22.5 16 148/145L T/L 825 1054 41.5 279 11.0 24 30 3150 2900 6945 6395 840 840 120 120 11R22.5 16 148/145L T/L 825 1054 415 279 11.0 20.6 26 3150 2900 6945 6395 840 840 120 120
11R24.5 14 146/143) T/L 825 1104 435 279 11.0 24 30 3000 2725 6610 6005 720 720 105 105 11R24.5 14 146/143k T/L 825 1104 435 279 11.0 20.6 26 3000 2725 6610 6005 720 720 105 105
11R24.5 16 149/146) T/L 825 1104 435 279 11.0 24 30 3250 3000 7160 6610 830 830 120 120 11R24.5 16 149/146k T/L 825 1104 43.5 279 11.0 20.6 26 3250 3000 7160 6610 830 830 120 120
295/75R22.5 14 144/141K T/L  9.00 1014 39.9 298 11.7 24 30 2800 2575 6175 5675 760 760 110 110 295/75R22.5 14 144/141K T/L  9.00 1014 39.9 298 11.7 20.6 26 2800 2575 6175 5675 760 760 110 110
285/75R24.5 14 144/141K T/L 825 1050 41.3 283 11.1 24 30 2800 2575 6175 5675 760 760 110 110 285/75R24.5 14 144/141K T/L 825 1050 41.3 283 11.1 20.6 26 2800 2575 6175 5675 760 760 110 110

315/70R22.5 18 \3NE0l) /L 9.00 1016 40.0 308 12.1 19 24 3550 3150 7825 6945 850 850 125 125

295/80R22.5 18 152/148L T/L 9.00 1044 41.1 298 11.7 20.6 26 3550 3150 7825 6945 850 850 125 125
315/80R22.5 18 152/148L T/L 9.00 1076 42.4 312 12.3 20.6 26 3750 3450 8270 7610 830 830 120 120

Recommended Vehicle Types & Position
O Recommended Optional & Not suitable

Recommended Vehicle Types & Position
O Recommended Optional & Not suitable
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TBR PATTERN > Drive

JY716

A deep-tread steel radial

Specifically designed for on and off the road use

The technological parameter of each tyre size

Overall Section Tread
; ; Load Pressure
Tyre size PR LI/SS Type Standard Diameter Width depth

rim mm inch mm inch mm '(g‘g.?) S(kg) D(kg) S(lbs.) D(lbs.) S(kPa) D(kPa) S(psi) D(psi)
12.00R20 18 154/151K T/T 850 1125 44.3 315 124 22 28 3750 3450 8270 7610 830 830 120 120
13R22.5 18 154/150K T/L 9.75 1124 443 320 12.6 22 28 3750 3350 8270 7390 850 850 125 125

Recommended Vehicle Types & Position
O Recommended Optional & Not suitable

13 | JINYU TIRES 2009-2010

TBR PATTERN > Drive

JY719

A deep-tread steel radial

Specifically designed for on and off the road use

The technological parameter of each tyre size

Overall Section Tread
; i Load Pressure
Tyre size PR LI/SS Type Standard BisMetel e el

rim mm inch mm inch mm '(ggh) S(kg) D(kg) S(lbs) D(lbs.) S(kPa) D(kPa) S(psi) D(psi)
12.00R24 18 158/155K T/T 850 1238 48.7 315 12.4 20.5 26 4250 3875 9370 8540 830 830 120 120
12.00R24 20 160/157K T/T 8,50 1238 48.7 315 12.4 20.5 26 4500 4125 9920 9090 900 900 130 130

Recommended Vehicle Types & Position
O Recommended Optional & Not suitable
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TBR PATTERN > Drive TBR PATTERN > Trailer

JY728 JY718

Wide and deep tread for highway use with an outstanding wear Super single tire for on and off the road use
resistance and durability

Wide and deep tread enhances the driving stability and

Sturdy blocks is optimized for all season traction & braking traction

Wide and deep tread enhances the cost per mileage Sturdy blocks alignment is optimized for all season traction

The technological parameter of each tyre size

The technological parameter of each tyre size

Overall Section Tread Overall Section Tread
; : Load Pressure ; ; Load Pressure
Tyre size PR LI/SS Type Standard Diameter Width deth Tyre size PR LI/SS Type Standard Diameter Width deth
rim mm inch mm inch mm '(gg*.?) S(kg) D(kg) S(lbs.) D(lbs.) S(kPa) D(kPa) S(psi) D(psi) rim mm inch mm inch mm '(gg*.?) S(kg) D(kg) S(lbs.) D(lbs.) S(kPa) D(kPa) S(psi) D(psi)
215/75R17.5 14 126/124M T/L 6.00 767 302 211 83 15 19 1700 1600 3750 3530 700 700 101 101 385/65R22.5 20 (]]56%}'@ T/L 11.75 1072 422 389 153 18 23 4500 9920 900 130
215/75R17.5 16 135/133) T/L 6.00 767 30.2 211 83 15 19 2180 2060 4805 4540 865 865 125 125 425/65R22.5 18 165/K T/L 1225 1124 443 422 16.6 18 23 5150 11400 830 120

235/75R17.5 18 143/141) T/L 675 797 31.4 233 9.2 15 19 2725 2575 6005 5675 865 865 125 125
225/70R19.5 12 125/123M T/L  6.75 811 31.9 226 8.9 15 19 1650 1550 3640 3415 660 660 95 95
245/70R19.5 16 136/134M T/L 750 839 33.0 248 9.8 15 19 2240 2120 4940 4675 760 760 110 110

Recommended Vehicle Types & Position
O Recommended Optional & Not suitable

Recommended Vehicle Types & Position
O Recommended Optional & Not suitable
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TBR PATTERN > Trailer

JY518

5-6 straight ribs pattern for trailer service, providing a good
driving stability

Kerfs on each ribs provide an even wear and a same sure grip on
both wet and dry surfaces as block type tyres

Improved wear resistance tread reduces heat build-up

The technological parameter of each tyre size

Overall Section Tread
; ; Load Pressure
Tyre size PR LI/SS Type Standard Diameter Width depth

rim mm inch mm inch mm '(gg.?) S(kg) D(kg) S(lbs.) D(lbs.) S(kPa) D(kPa) S(psi) D(psi)

11R22.5 14 144/142M T/L 825 1054 41.5 279 11.0 11 14 2800 2650 6175 5840 720 720 105 105
11R24.5 14 146/143L T/L 825 1104 43.5 279 11.0 10.5 13 3000 2725 6610 6005 720 720 105 105
11R24.5 16 149/146L T/L 825 1104 43.5 279 11.0 10.5 13 3250 3000 7160 6610 830 830 120 120

295/75R22.5 14 144/141M T/L  9.00 1014 39.9 298 11.7 10.5 13 2800 2575 6175 5675 760 760 110 110
285/75R24.5 14 144/141L T/L 8.25 1050 41.3 283 11.1 10.5 13 2800 2575 6175 5675 760 760 110 110

Recommended Vehicle Types & Position
O Recommended Optional & Not suitable
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TBR PATTERN > Trailer

JY518"

5-6 straight ribs pattern for trailer service, providing a good
driving stability

Kerfs on each ribs provide an even wear and a same sure grip
on both wet and dry surfaces as block type tyres

1
i
-

Improved wear resistance tread reduces heat build-up

The technological parameter of each tyre size

Overall Section Tread
Diameter Width depth Load Pressure

Tyre size PR LI/SS Type Standard =
rim mm inch mm inch mm '(ggh) S(kg) D(kg) S(lbs.) D(lbs.) S(kPa) D(kPa) S(psi) D(psi)

385/65R22.5 20 3o T 1175 1072 422 389 153 18 23 4500 9920 900 130

Recommended Vehicle Types & Position
O Recommended Optional & Not suitable
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TBR PATTERN > Trailer

JYS520

Super single tyre for trailer axle with an excellent driving stability
An outstanding wear resistance and durability

Improved compound for a reduction of heat build-up

The technological parameter of each tyre size

Overall Section Tread
; ; Load Pressure
Tyre size PR LI/SS  Type Standard Diameter Width depth

rim mm inch mm inch mm i('_;g.?) S(kg) D(kg) S(lbs) D(lbs.) S(kPa) D(kPa) S(psi) D(psi)

385/65R22.5 20 (aog L 11.75 1072 42.2 389 153 16 20 4500 9920 900 130
425/65R22.5 20  165/K  T/L 1225 1124 443 422 16.6 16 20 5150 11400 830 120

Recommended Vehicle Types & Position
O Recommended Optional & Not suitable
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TBR PATTERN > All Position

JYS501

All position pattern designed for med and long-haul and bus service
Stone-release grooves prevent stone-sticking

Improved wear resistance tread compound conquer heat
build-up

An outstanding high speed performance and stable road
contact

Serration groove walls also provide a fairly good traction

The technological parameter of each tyre size

Overall Section Tread
; ; Load Pressure
Tyre size PR LI/SS  Type Standard Diameter Width depth

rim mm inch mm inch mm i('_;g.?) S(kg) D(kg) S(lbs) D(lbs.) S(kPa) D(kPa) S(psi) D(psi)

7.50R20 14 130/125K T/T 6.00 935 36.8 215 85 13 16 1885 1655 4150 3665 840 770 120 110
10.00R20 16 146/143L T/T 7.50 1054 41.5 278 10.9 15 19 3000 2725 6610 6010 830 830 120 120
10.00R20 18 149/146K T/T 7.50 1054 41.5 278 10.9 15 19 3250 3000 7165 6610 930 930 135 135
11R22.5 14 144/142M T/L  8.25 1054 41.5 279 11.0 15 19 2800 2650 6175 5840 720 720 105 105
11R22.5 16 148/145M T/L  8.25 1054 41.5 279 11.0 15 19 3150 2900 6945 6395 840 840 120 120
11R24.5 14 146/143L T/L 825 1104 43.5 279 11.0 15 19 3000 2725 6610 6005 720 720 105 105
11R24.5 16 149/146L T/L 825 1104 43.5 279 11.0 15 19 3190 3045 7160 6610 850 850 123 123

/S N I N
E%m%ﬂj
(0)
Recommended Vehicle Types & Position
O Recommended Optional & Not suitable
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TBR PATTERN > All Position

JYS502

All position pattern for med and long-haul service and bus service

Optimal latitudinal textures prevent hydroplaning and provide
a good breaking performance

An outstanding high speed performance

The technological parameter of each tyre size

Overall Section Tread Load

Tyre size PR LI/SS Type Standard Diameter Width dep.th
rim mm inch mm inch mm '('ggh) S(kg) D(kg) S(lbs.) D(lbs.) S(kPa) D(kPa) S(psi) D(psi)

Pressure

11.00R20 16 150/147L T/T 8.00 1085 42.7 293 11.5 15 19 3350 3075 7385 6780 830 830 120 120
11.00R20 18 152/149K T/T 8.00 1085 42.7 293 11.5 15 19 3550 3250 7830 7170 930 930 135 135

L1
Q@B@

Recommended Vehicle Types & Position
O Recommended Optional & Not suitable

21 | JINYUTIRES 2009-2010

TBR PATTERN > All Position

JYS504

All position pattern designed with a good stability for steering,
traction and trailer

An outstanding high-speed performance with lower noise
emission

Rib devided for an even load, a good wear distribution and a
wider road contact

The technological parameter of each tyre size

Overall Seg(tji(i]n greacg Load
Tyre size PR LI/SS Type Standard Diameter Widt ept

rim mm inch mm inch mm i(gg'.?) S(kg) D(kg) S(lbs.) D(lbs.) S(kPa) D(kPa) S(psi) D(psi)

12R22.5 16 150/147L T/L  9.00 1085 42.7 300 11.8 15 19 3350 3075 7390 6780 830 830 120 120

Pressure

295/80R22.5 18 152/150M T/L  9.00 1044 41.1 298 11.7 15 19 3550 3350 7825 7390 850 850 125 125
315/80R22.5 18 154/151L T/L 9.00 1076 42.4 312 123 15 19 3750 3450 8270 7610 830 830 120 120
315/80R22.5 20 156/153K T/L  9.00 1076 42.4 312 123 15 19 4000 3650 8820 8045 850 850 125 125

/S N I I
g@@
(o)
Recommended Vehicle Types & Position
O Recommended Optional ®& Not suitable
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TBR PATTERN > All Position TBR PATTERN > All Position

JYS506 JYS508

All position tyre for truck and bus Ribbed pattern for all position service

Optimal rib division provides an even load distribution and a
good anti-irregular wear performance

Optimal for noise reduction

Good at stone-proof in longitudinal grooves
Suitable for high speed running

The technological parameter of each tyre size The technological parameter of each tyre size

Overall Section Tread Overall Section Tread
; ; Load Pressure ; ; Load Pressure
Tyre size PR LI/SS Type Standard Diameter Width dEth Tyre size PR LI/SS Type Standard Diameter Width depjch
rim mm inch mm inch mm '(gg'.?) S(kg) D(kg) S(lbs.) D(lbs.) S(kPa) D(kPa) S(psi) D(psi) rim mm inch mm inch mm '(gg'.?) S(kg) D(kg) S(lbs.) D(lbs.) S(kPa) D(kPa) S(psi) D(psi)
10.00R20 16 146/143L T/T 7.50 1054 41.5 278 10.9 14 18 3000 2725 6610 6010 830 830 120 120 8.25R20 14 136/131K T/T 6.50 974 383 236 9.3 13 15 2205 1904 4860 4275 840 770 120 110
10.00R20 18 149/146K T/T 7.50 1054 41.5 278 10.9 14 18 3250 3000 7165 6610 930 930 135 135 8.25R20 16 139/137) T/T  6.50 974 383 236 9.3 13 15 2430 2300 5360 5070 930 930 135 135

1T 1T 1T 13 i
AT
0 (o) 0—0~
Recommended Vehicle Types & Position Recommended Vehicle Types & Position
O Recommended Optional & Not suitable O Recommended Optional & Not suitable
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TBR PATTERN > All Position

JY510

Suitable for all position service

Optimal rib division provides an even load distribution and a
good anti-irregular wear performance

Kerfs and shallow sculptures on the ribs help even the irregular
wear and offer a strong grip

The technological parameter of each tyre size

Overall Section Tread

i i Load Pressure
Tt N N IR e [ e NS I T ) N T
rim  mm inch mm inch mm '(’;3'.?) S(kg) D(kg) S(lbs) D(lbs) S(kPa) D(kPa) S(psi) D(psi)

8.25R16 14 126/122L T/T 6.50H 855 33.7 235 93 12 15 1700 1500 3750 3310 670 670 97 97
8.25R16 16 128/124K T/T 6.50H 855 33.7 235 9.3 12 15 1800 1600 3970 3530 770 770 110 110

Recommended Vehicle Types & Position
O Recommended Optional & Not suitable
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TBR PATTERN > All Position

JY512

Modern pattern designed for all position service
An outstanding high speed performance
An excellent anti-wear performance

Straight grooves and S-shaped stripes provide an super stability
for handling and a good breaking and anti-sideskid performance

The technological parameter of each tyre size

Tyre size

215/75R17.5
215/75R17.5
235/75R17.5
225/70R19.5
245/70R19.5
255/70R22.5
265/70R19.5
265/70R19.5
275/70R22.5
12R22.5

295/80R22.5
315/80R22.5

PR

14
16
18
12
16
16
14
16
16
16
18
18

LI/SS

126/124M
135/133J
143/141)
125/123M
136/134M
140/137M
137/134M
140/138M
148/145M
150/147L
152/150M
154/151L

Type Standard

T/L
T/L
T/L
T/L
T/L
T/L
T/L
T/L
T/L
T/L
T/L
T/L

rim
6.00
6.00
6.75
6.75
7.50
7.50
7.50
7.50
8.25
9.00
9.00
9.00

Damater Wit deptn Load Pressure

mm inch mm inch mm ‘(ggh) S(kg) D(kg) S(lbs.) D(lbs.) S(kPa) D(kPa) S(psi) D(psi)
767 302 211 83 125 16 1700 1600 3750 3530 700 700 101 101
767 302 211 83 125 16 2180 2060 4805 4540 865 865 125 125
797 31.4 233 9.2 125 16 2725 2575 6005 5675 865 865 125 125
811 31.9 226 89 125 16 1650 1550 3640 3415 660 660 95 95
839 33.0 248 9.8 125 16 2060 1950 4540 4300 760 760 110 110
930 36.6 255 10.0 13.5 17 2500 2300 5510 5070 830 830 120 120
867 34.1 262 10.3 13.5 17 2300 2120 5070 4675 760 760 110 110
867 34.1 262 10.3 13.5 17 2500 2360 5510 5200 760 760 110 110
958 37.7 276 10.9 155 20 3150 2900 6940 6395 900 900 130 130
1085 42.7 300 11.8 15 19 3350 3075 7390 6780 830 830 120 120
1044 41.1 298 11.7 15 19 3550 3350 7825 7390 850 850 125 125
1076 42.4 312 123 15 19 3750 3450 8270 7610 830 830 120 120

QUQMB'MQ

q

g |

Recommended Vehicle Types & Position
O Recommended Optional & Not suitable
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TBR PATTERN > All Position

The technological parameter of each tyre size

Overall

Tyre size

10.00R20
10.00R20
11R22.5
11R22.5
11R24.5
11R24.5
295/75R22.5
285/75R24.5
12R22.5
315/70R22.5
295/80R22.5
315/80R22.5

PR

16
18
14
16
14
16
14
14
16
18
18
18

LI/SS

146/143L
149/146K
144/142M
148/145M
146/143M
149/146M
144/141M
144/141M

150/147L

152/148M
(154/1501)

152/150M
154/151L
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Type Standard

rim
T/T 7.50
/T 7.50
T/L 825
T/L 825
T/L 825
T/L 825
/L 9.00
T/L 825
T/L 9.00
T/L 9.00
T/L  9.00
T/L  9.00

JYS588

Alignment tread design provides a comfortable ride and
superior cornering ability oh highway

Optimized contact tread radius offers a long mileage

A high strength of steel-belt improves casing durability

Section Tread

Diameter Width depth Load Pressure
mm inch mm inch mm i(’;g'.?) S(kg) D(kg) S(lbs.) D(lbs.) S(kPa) D(kPa) S(psi) D(psi)
1054 415 278 10.9 15 19 3000 2725 6610 6010 830 830 120
1054 415 278 10.9 15 19 3250 3000 7165 6610 930 930 135
1054 41.5 279 11.0 15 19 2800 2650 6175 5840 720 720 105
1054 41.5 279 11.0 15 19 3150 2900 6945 6395 840 840 120
1104 43.5 279 11.0 15 19 3000 2725 6610 6005 720 720 105
1104 435 279 11.0 15 19 3250 3000 7160 6610 830 830 120
1014 39.9 298 11.7 15 19 2800 2575 6175 5675 760 760 110
1050 41.3 283 11.1 15 19 2800 2575 6175 5675 760 760 110
1085 42.7 300 11.8 15 19 3350 3075 7390 6780 830 830 120
1016 40.0 308 12.1 15 19 3550 3150 7825 6945 850 850 125
1044 41.1 298 11.7 16 20 3550 3150 7825 6945 850 850 125
1076 42.4 312 123 15 19 3750 3450 8270 7610 830 830 120

QUWE@MQ

120
135
105
120
105
120
110
110
120
125
125
120

Recommended Vehicle Types & Position
O Recommended

Optional

® Not suitable

TBR PATTERN > All Position

JY601

All position tyre for on and off road, construction and log

carrying applications

Excellent in both steering and traction

Special groove geometry designed to eliminate pattern damage

and to drain water

An outstanding high-speed performance

The technological parameter of each tyre size

Overall

Section Tread

Tyre size PR LI/SS Type Standard Diameter Width depjch oad Pressure

i mm inch mm inch mm '(gg'.?) S(kg) D(kg) S(lbs.) D(lbs.) S(kPa) D(kPa) S(psi) D(psi)
8.25R16 14 126/122K T/T 6.50H 855 33.7 235 9.3 12 15 1700 1500 3750 3310 670 670 97 97
8.25R16 16 128/124K T/T 6.50H 855 33.7 235 9.3 12 15 1800 1600 3970 3530 770 770 110 110
9.00R20 16 144/142K T/T 7.00 1019 40.1 259 10.2 155 20 2800 2650 6170 5840 900 900 130 130
10.00R20 16 146/143L T/T 7.50 1054 41.5 278 10.9 16.5 21 3000 2725 6610 6010 830 830 120 120
10.00R20 18 149/146K T/T 7.50 1054 41.5 278 10.9 16,5 21 3250 3000 7165 6610 930 930 135 135
11.00R20 16 150/147K T/T 8.00 1085 42.7 293 11.5 17 21 3350 3075 7385 6780 830 830 120 120
11.00R20 18 152/149K T/T 8.00 1085 42.7 293 11517 21 3550 3250 7830 7170 930 930 135 135
12.00R20 18 154/151K T/T 850 1125 443 315 12.4 175 22 3750 3450 8270 7610 830 830 120 120
11R22.5 14 144/142M T/L 825 1054 41.5 279 11.0 165 21 2800 2650 6175 5840 720 720 105 105
11R22.5 16 148/145M T/L 825 1054 41.5 279 11.0 16.5 21 3150 2900 6945 6395 840 840 120 120
13R22.5 18 154/150L T/L 9.75 1116 43.9 320 12.6 16.5 21 3750 3350 8270 7390 850 850 125 125

(o)

Recommended Vehicle Types & Position

O Recommended

Optional

® Not suitable
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TBR PATTERN > All Position

All position tyre for on and off road, construction and log
carrying applications

Excellent in both steering and traction

Special groove geometry is designed to eliminate pattern
damage and to drain water

An outstanding high-speed performance

The technological parameter of each tyre size

Overall Section Tread

i i Load Pressure
Tt N N BN e [ e NINES I T ) N T
rim  mm inch mm inch mm '(’;3'.?) S(kg) D(kg) S(lbs) D(lbs) S(kPa) D(kPa) S(psi) D(psi)

12.00R24 18 158/155K T/T 850 1226 483 315 12.4 16 20 4250 3875 9375 8550 830 830 120 120
12.00R24 20 160/157K T/T 850 1226 48.3 315 124 16 20 4500 4125 9925 9100 900 900 130 130

Recommended Vehicle Types & Position
O Recommended Optional & Not suitable
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TBR PATTERN > All Position

JY608

All position tyre for on and off road, construction and log
carrying applications

Excellent in both steering and traction
Wide shoulder ribs minimized uneven wear on the shoulders

Special groove geometry is designed for an elimination of
pattern damage, water drainage and an even wear

The technological parameter of each tyre size

Overall Section Tread

i i Load Pressure
Tiedmn | En| s || G RS | R ] e
rim mm inch mm inch mm '(ggh) S(kg) D(kg) S(lbs) D(lbs) S(kPa) D(kPa) S(psi) D(psi)

12.00R24 18 158/155K T/T 850 1226 483 315 124 16 20 4250 3875 9375 8550 830 830 120 120
12.00R24 20 160/157K T/T 850 1226 48.3 315 124 16 20 4500 4125 9925 9100 900 900 130 130

/I I I
QUW”MMJ
(0)
Recommended Vehicle Types & Position
O Recommended Optional & Not suitable
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Warranty Terms and Conditions of TBR

LIMITED WARRANTY
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SHANDONG
JINYU TIRE CO.,, LTD.

Eligibility

This limited warranty applies to the original customers buying new manufactured tire directly from
SHANDONG JINYU TIRE CO., LTD.. All the tires should be marked factory serial numbers. Eligible tires shall be
used on the vehicle on which they were originally installed according to the vehicle manufacturer's

recommendation.

Limited Warranty Exclusions
Should any tire covered by this limited warranty become unusable due to a workmanship or material related 1. All our warranties are limited to the original customer and the original vehicle on which they are
condition during its useable original tread life (more than 2/32" remaining tread), SHANDONG JINYU TIRE mounted, and are not assignable to subsequent purchasers or vehicles.
CO., LTD. will give a credit on the following conditions: 2.This limited warranty does not apply to tires which are being serviced under the following conditions:
1. During the first 2/32" of the original usable tread; Tire will be replaced with a comparable new produced Outside of the appointed sales area according sales contract.
tire free of charge, in the form of manufacturer provide a equivalent size of tire, FOB Qingdao. Applicable No claim will be compensate unless sales contract already agree the warranty policy.
taxes on the new tire and cost of mounting, balancing and any other charges in connection with the Willful Abuse / Collision / Wreck / Fire.
replacement of the tire are required to be paid by the owner. Continued use while flat or severe under/over inflation.
2. After the first 2/32" of the original usable tread; the amount of the credit will be determined by Road Hazards including without limitation, puncture, cut, impact break, stone drill, bruise, bulge, snag,
multiplying the pre-determined adjustment price for the tire (excluding taxes and ocean transportation) collision.
by the percentage of original tread depth remaining on the tire. Premature or irregular wear due to vehicle mechanical reason.
The amount of such credit will be calculated by the following formula: Conditions resulting from without limitation, improper mounting, under inflation, improper tire size,
OTR X P defect in vehicle, abuse.
C= oT Ride disturbance complaints after 2/32" treadwear.
C: Amount of credit With less than 2/32" remaining death.
O.T.R: Original Usable Tread Remaining on Returned Tire With the serial number cut or buffed.
O.T: Original Usable Tread on New Tire Racing off the road & logging use and misapplication.
P: Purchase Price of New Tire at the time of purchase Tires 5 years or older from the date of manufacturer or 5 years or older from the date of purchase.
3. Adjustment on out-of-balance or out-of-round tires is allowed only during the first 2/32". Loss of time or use, inconvenience or any incidental or consequential damage.
4.The customer should send relevant pictures of the tire to manufactory including claim tires serial number Adjustment on out of balance or out of round tire is allowed only during the first 2/32".

and remaining tread depth. All claim tires should be checked and final confirmed by factory's technician.
5. Compensation method shall be decided by customers case-by-case.
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